MIZORAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

BULLETIN PART II

(General Information relating to Legislative and other matters)

No. 29

Tuesday, November 6, 1984.

PRIVATE MEMBERS RESOLUTION FOR THE SECOND SESSION OF THE FOURTH MIZORAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Seven Private Members Resolutions have been received and admitted by the Hon'ble Speaker. These Resolutions have been balloted as required under Rule 122 of the Rules of Procedure. The following is the relative precedence of the Resolutions.

SI.	Name of Member	Subject
No.		
1.	Pu J. Thanghuama	"This Assembly is of the opinion that the name of the Daleswari Hydel Project should henceforth be called 'The Tlawng Hydel Project."
2.	Pu F. Lalramliana	"This Assembly is of the opinion that a jeepable bridge should be constructed over Kaladan river at Darzo Ferry."
3.	Pu K.L. Lianchia	"This Assembly is of the opinion that owing to communication problems it is difficult to obtain essential commodities at Ngentiang (Lungpho). Therefore a Civil Supply Centre at Ngentiang (Lungpho) for Ngentiang and its surrounding villages."

4.	Pu J. Thanghuama	"This Assembly is of the opinion that the M.A.P. should be detailed with immediate effect to man the Mizoram-Bangladesh border since the B.S.F. miserably failed to check foreigner's infiltration."
5.	Pu J. Thanghuama	"This Assembly is of the opinion that in order to serve the people to the best of their abilities, all the M.L.As in Mizoram be provided with jeep each by requisitioning from the Departments until better arrangement is made."
6.	Pu J. Thanghuama	"This Assembly is of the opinion that construction of A-T-L Road be taken over by the B.R.T.F. in order to uplift the economically backward constituencies of Aizawl South, Sateek, Thenzawl and Lunglei.
7.	Pu R. Lalawia Pu Rochhunga Ralte	"This Assembly is of the opinion that the Govt. of the Union Territory of Mizoram should move the Union Govt. to construct fencing on the International boundary between Bangladesh and the Union Territory of Mizoram in order to prevent infiltration from Bangladesh."

L.C. THANGA,

Secretary